BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WILLIAM G. WILLCOX, CHAIRMAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 3 SOUTH WILLIAM ST , NEW YORK, N. Y. W. W. CAMPBELL, VICE-CHAIRMAN, TUSKEGEE, ALA, WILLIAM J. SCHIEFFELIN. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 170 WILLIAM ST., NEW YORK, N. Y. CHARLES E. MASON, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 30 STATE ST., BOSTON, MASS. FRANK TRUMBULL, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 61 BROADWAY, NEW YORK, N. Y. THEODORE ROOSEVELT, OYSTER BAY, N. Y. JULIUS ROSENWALD, ARTHINGTON ST., AND HOMAN AVE. CHICAGO, ILL. WILLIAM M. SCOTT, 19TH AND HAMILTON STS. PHILADELPHIA, PA. GEORGE MCANENY, 19 EAST 47th St., NEW YORK, N. Y. R. O. SIMPSON, FURMAN, ALA. V. H. TULANE, 433 S. RIPLEY ST., MONTGOMERY, ALA. BELTON GILREATH, BIRMINGHAM, ALA. CHARLES W. HARE, TUSKEGEE, ALA. WARREN LOGAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA. A. J. WILBORN TUSKEGEE, ALA. EDGAR A. BANCROFT. 606 S. MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO, ILL. ALEXANDER MANN, D. D., TRINITY CHURCH, BOSTON, MASS.

Dr. L. H. Pammel, Iowa State College, Ames, Iowa.

ROBERT R. MOTON, TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.

My dear Dr. Fammel:

This is to say that I have received the copy of your splendid book. I have heard of it many times, and expected some thing unusually good; but I confess that I was not prepared for the agreeable surprise. It is indeed a monumental work, and the more I study it, the more impressed I am with its value; and coming from my beloved Prof. Pahmel, it is all the more a pleasure to me.

With sincerely good wishes and kindest regards to Mrs. Panmel, I am,

Yours most sincerely.

4. W. Carnen

Director Dept. of Research & Experiment Station

THE TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

FOUNDED BY BOOKER T. WASHINGTON

FOR THE TRAINING OF

COLORED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

GEORGE W. CARVER
DEPARTMENT OF RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENT STATION

TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALABAMA

May 30,1918